GRUNDFOS DATA BOOKLET
Hydro Multi-S
Grundfos booster systems with two or three CM, CMV or CR pumps
50 Hz
T
a
b
le

Hydro Multi-S 4
4. Identification
Type key
Example Hydro Multi -S 2 CR 15-3 U3 A- B- A
System name
System type
S: Fixed-speed pumps
Number of pumps
Pump type
Supply voltage code
U3: 3 x 380-415 V, N, PE, 50 Hz
U4: 3 x 380-415 V, PE, 50 Hz
U5: 3 x 380-415 V, N, PE, 60 Hz
U6: 3 x 380-415 V, PE, 60 Hz
U9: 3 x 220-240 V, PE, 60 Hz
UA: 3 x 440-480 V, PE, 60 Hz
UC: 1 x 220-240 V, N, PE, 50 Hz
UD: 1 x 220-240 V, N, PE, 60 Hz
UE: 1 x 220-240 V, PE, 60 Hz
UF: 3 x 208-230/440-480 V, N, PE, 60 Hz
UG: 3 x 208-230/440-480 V, PE, 60 Hz
Design type
A: System with the breaker cabinet mounted on the system.
B: System with wall-mounted breaker cabinet and 5 m wires.
Starting method
B: Direct on line (DOL)
C: Star-delta (SD)
Material code
A: Stainless-steel manifolds, stainless-steel base frame, standard valves
B: Stainless-steel manifolds, stainless-steel base frame, stainless-steel valves
C: Galvanized-steel manifolds, galvanized-steel base frame, standard valves (CME-A pumps only)
G: Galvanized-steel manifolds, galvanized-steel base frame, standard valves
H: Galvanized-steel manifolds, galvanized-steel base frame painted black, standard valves
I: Stainless-steel manifolds, stainless-steel base frame painted black, standard valves
P: Stainless-steel manifolds, galvanized-steel base frame, standard valves
9
O
p
e
ra
tin
g
 c
o
n
d
itio
n
s
10
Hydro Multi-S5
5. Operating conditions
1) Applies to motor sizes of 0.37 kW and up to and including 0.75 kW.
2) Applies to motor sizes of 1.1 kW and up to and including 5.5 kW.
Data
Pump type
CM and CMV CR
Maximum flow rate Up to 45 m3/h Up to 69 m3/h
Maximum operating
pressure
10 bar 10/16 bar
Liquid temperature 5-40 °C 5-50 °C
Ambient temperature 5-60 °C
5-40 °C1)
5-60 °C2)
Power Up to 3.2 kW Up to 5.5 kW
Starting method
Direct on line
Star-delta
Supply voltage
3 x 380-415 V, PE, 50 Hz
1 x 220-240 V, N, PE, 50 Hz
Voltage tolerance - 10 %/+ 10 %